OP \$40.00 65787

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch, as Collateral Agent and Intercompany Primary	10/27/2009	
Collateral Agent		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	1501 East Woodfield Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300 East	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6578723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111779-1995

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar

Total Attachments: 4

501017132

source=11117791995PatentReleaseFromDBtoAPPPharmaceuticals#page1.tif

REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0202

PATENT

source=11117791995PatentReleaseFromDBtoAPPPharmaceuticals#page2.tif source=11117791995PatentReleaseFromDBtoAPPPharmaceuticals#page3.tif source=11117791995PatentReleaseFromDBtoAPPPharmaceuticals#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0203 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

This Release, effective as of October 27, 2009, is granted by Deutsche Bank AG,

London Branch, ("DB"), with principal offices at Winchester House, 1 Great Winchester Street,

London, United Kingdom EC2N 2DB, to APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company with principal offices at 1501 East Woodfield Road, Suite 300 East,

Schaumburg, IL 60173 (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to DB as collateral agent

("Collateral Agent") a security interest in certain U.S. patents, patent registrations and patent

applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure

the Secured Obligations (as defined in the U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated

as of September 10, 2008 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to

time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"));

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to DB as Intercompany Primary

Collateral Agent ("Intercompany Primary Collateral Agent") a security interest in the Patents set

forth on Schedule A to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the U.S. Intercompany

Primary Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2008 (as amended,

modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Second Lien Intellectual Property

Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Intercompany Primary Collateral Agent

(collectively, the "Agents") wish to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the

Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents.

PATENT REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0204 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agents hereby release, discharge, quit claims and relinquish unto the Grantor the security interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule A granted to the Agents by the Grantor pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which security interests were duly recorded (i) in the case of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Collateral Agent, October 20, 2008, at Reel 021701, Frame 0115 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) in the case of the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Intercompany Primary

Collateral Agent, at Reel 021701, Frame 0024 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 7342931 (2K)

PATENT

REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0205

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By WAGEN
Name: V MajeN

Title: AND

By A SA SA SA SA Title:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as Intercompany Primary Collateral Agent

By Wayeu

Title:

Name: Name:

Title:

U.S. Patent Registrations

Patent Number 6578723

Registration Date
June 17, 2003

NEWYORK 7342931 (2K)

RECORDED: 11/17/2009

REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0207